G.N. 2095

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies

dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

2847122
1635598
2839449
1056192
0520276

1766137
2847052
2845842

1474918
2845728
2395201
2839900
2846960
1624615
1939107
2839402
1634657
1150717
2056459
2847039
1624638
2843026

2842999
2395363
1634599

32 Int. Limited
50/50 COMPANY LIMITED
AM & Joseph Trading Company Limited

AIR-SAFE INT'L COMPANY LIMITED

ALLIANCE INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT

LIMITED
ASTON MBP LIMITED

Anchor Engineering Construction Limited

Australia Benson Hall Biopharmaceutical Research Institute Limited

BARAKA IMPORT AND EXPORT TRADING CO., LIMITED

BERICH LIFESTYLE LIMITED

BLOSSOM ENGINEERING & MANPOWER SERVICE LIMITED

BO MATE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
BONG YUN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
BOWEIK TECH CO., LIMITED

BRANT CO., LIMITED

BRIGHT MOON HK COMPANY LIMITED
BRILLIANT SCAFFOLDING ENGINEERING LIMITED
BRITISH GLEND LIMITED

Billion International Corporation Limited
Bounce High Limited

CARPE DIEM INT. LIMITED

CCDIM LIMITED

CHANGLE (HONG KONG) TRADING LIMITED
CHARM BEST TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
CHARMING INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
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0648762
2847166

2839691

1258053
2956250
0680504
2395371
2956247
2056414
0365408
2846032

1635551
2714781

1624201
2842832
0851298
1930665
0909398
1939167
2846837
1938931
1938739
1474627
2956421
2847325
2953674
2115156
2257076
2845675
2953412
1634848

CHARTER GRAND TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

CHINA INTERNATIONAL IMPORT & EXPORT GROUP CO.,

LIMITED

CHINA INTERNATIONAL WUXING CULTURE
COMMUNICATION LIMITED

CHINA NATIONAL CULTURE EDUCATION ACADEMY LIMITED

CHUN NING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

CITY ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES LIMITED

COLOR FIELD TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
CREATION CHARM TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
CREATION FIELD TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
CREATIVE LIMITED

Cerasus (Hong Kong) Technology & Trade Co., LIMITED

Charm Sky Pharmaceutical Co., Limited

China International Rare Mining Investment Group Limited

China Sino Stone Group Co., Limited

Creation Global Development Limited

DA CHENG LI NAMEPLATE HARDWARE COMPANY LIMITED

DADORA LIMITED

DEEP WATER CREATIVE LIMITED

DEMI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

DIGITALIA LIMITED

DILIGENT EDUCATION LIMITED

DOT & STONE INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
DOUBLES0 CORPORATION LIMITED
DRAGONFLY68 LIMITED

Daer Trading Co., Limited

Designology Limited

DongGuan Blue Moon Electronics Co., Limited
Dongxi Art Co., Limited

Dragon's Nest Company Limited

EARN CHEER LIMITED

ELEGANT INTERNATIONAL LIGHTING CO., LIMITED

EERRARAF

o B e LR AR B TR A F
iﬂj B AT EEA IR A
PERSEBEW AR AT
HEHHE DIREARAT

PR EEATR A

B A D REARAT
BISEHE SRR AE
BISEH AIRAIRAT
BUR AR AE

SERIZIN (B )R AR

AT
TR AT

TR A R I R A
FRE]

TR AEEARAE
FUNERBR SR AR AH
REFI SRR T AR AE]

RAREEATRAE
TEAREIFEATRAF

B EEARAE
B M EREATR A E]
G ) SRR A E]
RS S AR
FEMEHBTARAE
RIGRIE LY ARAE

FEFRATRAE]

TR AR AE



1349612

1624831
0909447
2839493
2839542

1938738
0851777
2847172
1634770
2257909
2839892
1774903
2956761
2711324
2846091
2842542
1055971
2845821
0172047
2715002
1624348
1624510
2395755
2711338
2842708
2115034
2847160
2953408
1144933
2842705
2842609
2257436

ESSILOR INT'L GROUP OPTICAL STOCK LIMITED

EVER TOPGOLD (HK) LIMITED
EVERJADE INVESTMENT LIMITED
Elite Collections Limited

Ematr Hong Kong International Art Education Limited

Enjoy-ing International (HK) Limited

FAME Corporation Services Limited

FAMOUS TALENT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

FETYI COSMETIC CO., LIMITED

FIRST OFFICE GROUP LIMITED

FRANCE MISS NAN WINE INDUSTRY GROUP CO., LIMITED
FRANCE RUISICUI INT'L GROUP LIMITED

FULL PROSPECT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

FUNG DAK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

Franconian Wines Limited

FstCloud Limited

GAUDI DESIGN & CONTRACTING COMPANY LIMITED
GLOBAL FAMOUS BRAND HOLDING GROUP LIMITED
GLORY LOONG INDUSTRIES LIMITED

GONG WO TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

GOOD TEAM TRADING LIMITED

GREAT LEAD HOLDINGS LIMITED

GUDE FINE MATERIAL CO., LIMITED

Glitz Consultants Company Limited

Global Traders Co., Limited

Gold Time (HK) International Trading Co., Limited
Guangzhou Supply Chain Limited

Guochuangjie Industry Limited

HAOJUN ENTERPRISE GROUP LIMITED

HK GF TRADE LIMITED

HK JISENG TRADING LIMITED

HK PLAYTIME CHILDREN CAREER DEVELOPMENT GROUP
LIMITED
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2845987
1634686
2842679
2839399

2842686
2842607
2257398

2549297
2257423
1929044
1635513

1624573
2839942
2845794
2955206
2846888

1775023
2257368
2122257
2839941
2397054
1251778
2956769
2839963
2714752
2839898
2956668
2847141

2839696
2839850

HK ROSON CO,. LIMITED
HK S&L HOUSE FURNITURE INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
HK XIANG YI INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED

HK XINGKE INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

HK ZAD International Co., Limited
HK ZHANYUN TRADING LIMITED
HK ZI YOU ZI ZAI (GROUP) HOLDING LIMITED

HONG KONG BLUE&SKY CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG ENERGY INTERNATIONAL FINANCE LIMITED
HONG KONG HONGXIN MACHINE CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG RICH DARLING INVESTMENT (GROUP) CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG TOP DIAMOND JEWELRY CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG XINBAI TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONG YANG INVESTMENT LIMITED

HONGKONG AOLI TRADING LIMITED

HONGKONG ASIAGO INTERNATIONAL SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

HONGKONG DFS INTERNATIONAL OUTDOOR CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG FANNY CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG K HONG INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG QIANHE INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG RUIERTAI TRADE CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG ZHONGHUANYUN INT'L LOGISTICS LIMITED
HOOYIN LIMITED

HUEIYING TRADE LIMITED

HUICANWANG CO., LIMITED

Hong Kong Anya Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Feite Trading Company Limited

Hong Kong Hemei (International) Biotechnology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Jin Hua International Limited

Hong Kong Kunzhixing Trading Co., Limited
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2715211

2839946

2846048
2845931

2839907
2956590
2395458
2955000

1624095
2845873
2839417
1938915
2846043
2956705
2955126

2953444
2839965
1144899
1930595
0648766
2121897
2257509
2846020
2257571
2114579
2549411
2839899
2839413
2846051
2839947

Hong Kong Renmei International Medical Beauty Co., Limited

Hong Kong Three Thousand Dao Investment Limited

Hong Kong Wangjiaguang Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Xiaohua Tintin Health Management Co., Limited

Hong Kong Xinrui Electronic Trading Co., Limited
Hong Kong Yali Yankang Technology Co., Limited
Hongkong FuRenFu Group Holding Limited

Hongkong Turing Data Technology Group Co., Limited

HuaXia Legal Publishing House Co., Limited
Huaxia Block Chain Foundation Limited
I-PROMISE ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED
IF MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Invision Trading Company Limited

Italy Psiche Group Co., Limited

JUNYUE Nutritional Medicine Group (HK) Limited

K&G LOGISTICS LIMITED

KARACHROME RESOURCES (HONGKONG) LIMITED
KEMI MATERIALS SCIENCE (HK) LIMITED

KING STATE ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
KINGSTAR MARITIME LIMITED

KITLEI TRADING (HONGKONG) LIMITED

KONG LIMITED

KOON YIN CHONG (HONGKONG) GROUP LIMITED
KOREA FASHION SHOES INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
KPC FORTIS INVESTMENT LIMITED

Keatoo Lighting HK Co., Limited

Kian Joo Can trading Co., Limited

KindlingPlan Technology Co. Limited

Kronos Blade Limited

LANMING (HONG KONG) TRADING CO., LIMITED
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2122124
1928994
2839882
2711377
2257573
2839648
2714690
2055248
2847252
2122241
1624218
1258034
2256993
2954984
2711406
2053418
1634909
2114609
2953608
1766001
2845769
2839397
2953319
2113953
2956525
2839905
2114567
2257070
2397042
1939172
2839624
1622480
0520358

LI BROTHER'S LIMITED

LIBERTY INDIA TRADE LIMITED

LINQING TRADE LIMITED

LOK TAI TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

LORI ENTERPRISE COMPANY LIMITED
LinguaStorm Limited

Loois Blockchain Technology Co., Limited
Look4Class Enterprise Limited

Lusion Trading Co., Limited

MAKERS ET AL LIMITED

MAN LAI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
MANY WIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
MATSUHO CONSTRUCTION INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
MBT Partnership Associates Limited

MEI YEUNG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Materials and repair ZAP Limited

Max Dragon Shipping (HK) Limited

Micro Clear International Limited

Missy Florist Limited

NEW ENERGY TECHNOLOGY (HOLDING) COMPANY LIMITED

NEW WORLD EAST TRADING LIMITED

Nexus Corporation Limited

OUSD LIMITED

OUTUO (HK) LIGHTING LIMITED

Otto Consultants Limited

PENG CHEN TRADE LIMITED

PEOPLE PETROLEUM LIMITED

PEPE TRADING CO., LIMITED

PLEASURE VILLAGE INTERNATIONAL CULTURE LIMITED
PLUTO ASSOCIATES LIMITED

QUEST ENTERPRISE LIMITED

RAINBOW AGRICULTURE DEVELOPMENT (HK) LIMITED
RAMEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
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2715145
2839558

2113795
2711287
2122171
1635661
2956286
2845929

2395761

1938985
1474988
1349934

2839912
2839767
2549302

2839966
2842614
2847291
2847062

2845760
2257155

2839509
2843038
2711447
1634783
2953566
2257037
2715205
2839792

RESOURCE EXPORT LIMITED

RLWIJGJYC Academy Company Limited

Raisewin Research Institute Co., Limited

SAM WONG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SAN YANG RESTAURANT (TAI WAI) LIMITED
SCHOOL OF GROWTH LIMITED

SHAN XIN (HK) LIMITED

SHANGHAI PEOPLE PUMP MANUFACTURING (CHINA)
LIMITED

SHANGHAI RENMIN ELECTRIC (HK) DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

SHENZHEN YOUZHONG NEW ENERGY CO., LIMITED
SHOHOME ENTERPRISE CORPORATION LIMITED
SPAIN IN'S TRADING (HK) LIMITED

SPECTRUMS EXPERT LIMITED
SPRING NEWTECH LIMITED

SWEDEN MENGLI PLANT HEALTH INCREASE PRODUCTION
INT'L LIMITED

Safa Platinum International Limited
Seafarer International Limited
ShangHao Trade Co., Limited

Shanghai (Hong Kong) Taiwei Technology Development Co., Limited

Shengxingda Trading Co., LIMITED

Shenzhen Fast Circuits HK Limited

Sis One (HK) Limited

SpeechLab Limited

Stoneguard Limited

Sunrise Industrial Corporation Limited

Susanb Service Limited

TATHONG INDUSTRIES (HONG KONG) LIMITED
TAIMINGHUI LIMITED

TEABREAK COMPANY LIMITED
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2839619
2955137
2839891
2846014
2114338
0722277
1929202
1774965
2839845
2397090
2953490

2847251
1474742
29534717
2839806
2847104
0909080
2114482
2953508
2839727
2842839
2953572
2839672
2549453
2839674
2839676
2839683
2839677
2839833
2839857
2714818
2839906
2955234

THOUSANDX LIMITED

TME ASIA LIMITED

TONG H TRADE CO., LIMITED

TONGFA INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED

TONGLIDA (INTERNATIONAL) INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
TOPWELL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Toprich Engineering (HK) Limited

Tsui King Lau (Hong Kong Macau) Food Company Limited

Tung Lam Group (HK) Company Limited

UNIQUE LIGHTING&DECORATION COMPANY LIMITED

USA JIAJI INTERNATIONAL CHYMISTRY ENGINNERING
LIMITED

VAROKO TRADERS LIMITED

VIAIS TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Vio International Trading Limited

Virtue Enterprise (Far East) Limited

Vitality Kong (International) Company Limited
WATCHME INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
WHITE MILL GROUP LIMITED

WLX Blockchain Technology Consulting Co., Limited
WORLD FOCUS LIMITED

WSC Group Limited

WUZHOU GROUP CHINA LIMITED

Willing Ox Education Co., Limited

Winfaith Corporate Training Limited

YA WANG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
YAN PO TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
YEUNG WAH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
YING CHEONG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
YING SUN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
YORK WONG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
YU HANG CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LIMITED
YU LI TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

YUE YORK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
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2956728
2846006
2257455
2397121
2953305

2839529
2839480
2257122
2549324

6 April 2023

YellCaphk Limited

Yoko Trading Limited

ZHONGCHU ASIA-PACIFIC GROUP LIMITED
ZHONGHUI INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

ZHONGYIN JIANGONG GROUP SUNSHI XINGYE JIANSHE
GONGCHENG CO., LIMITED

Zues Solution Advance Limited

xchangecapital Limited
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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